REINVENTING PLEASURE

EC Declaration of Conformity

We:  Hot Octopuss
Of:  Hot Octopuss

In accordance with EN ISO 170501: 2004

Ltd
Ltd, 3 Leighton Place, London NW5 2QL, UK

In accordance with the following directive(s)

2011/65/EU
2002/96/EC
1907/2006/EC
UN38.3

IEC 60529

Hereby declare that:
Equipment:

Branded:
Model No:

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)

REACH Regulation (Declaration of Phthalates)

Transportation testing for Lithium Batteries (Safe AIR transport)
Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code)

AMO

Hot Octopuss AMO
HO18

Is in conformity with applicable requirements of the above directives and the following

documents:

Ref. No.
BS EN 6100032

BS EN 6100033

EN 300220-1

EN 300220-2

2011/65/EU

2015/863/EU

EN 50419:2005

Title
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Generic standards.
Limits for harmonic current emissions

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Generic standards.
Emission for residential, commercial and light industrial
Environments

Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum matters

Short Range Device operating in frequency range 25MHz to
1000MHz

Restriction of hazardous substances (RoHS)
RoHS amendment directives

Marking of electrical and electronic equipment in accordance
with article 11(2) of Directive 2002/96/EC (WEEE)

Edition/date
2014

2013

2017

2017

2011

2015

2006



1907/2006/EC Restriction of Phthalates According To Regulation (EC)
No. 1907/2006 20060n REACH Annex XVII Item No 51/52
As Amended By Commission Regulation (EC) NO. 552/2009 2006

IEC 60529 Declaration to IPX7 2013
UN38.3 Test procedure 2014

TestT.1 - Altitude Simulation

Test T.2 - Thermal test

Test T.3 - Vibration

Test T4 - Shock

Test T.5 - External Short Circuit

Test T.6 - Impact

Test T.7 - Overcharge

Test T.8 - Forced Discharge

| hereby declare that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with the
relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable
Essential Requirements of the Directives.

/_/—_5(" \/ T
Signed:
Name: Adam Lewis
Position: CEO

Date: 22/10/2019



