

## REINVENTING PLEASURE

## **EC Declaration of Conformity**

In accordance with EN ISO 170501: 2004

We: Hot Octopuss Ltd

Of: Hot Octopuss Ltd, 3 Leighton Place, London NW5 2QL, UK

*In accordance with the following directive(s)* 

2011/65/EU	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)
2002/96/EC	Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)
1907/2006/EC	REACH Regulation (Declaration of Phthalates)
UN38.3	Transportation testing for Lithium Batteries (Safe AIR transport)
IEC 60529	Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code)

## Hereby declare that:

Equipment: AMO

Branded: Hot Octopuss AMO

Model No: HO18

*Is in conformity with applicable requirements of the above directives and the following documents:* 

Ref. No. BS EN 6100032	Title Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Generic standards. Limits for harmonic current emissions	Edition/date 2014
BS EN 6100033	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Generic standards. Emission for residential, commercial and light industrial Environments	2013
EN 300220-1	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum matters	2017
EN 300220-2	Short Range Device operating in frequency range 25MHz to 1000MHz	2017
2011/65/EU	Restriction of hazardous substances (RoHS)	2011
2015/863/EU	RoHS amendment directives	2015
EN 50419:2005	Marking of electrical and electronic equipment in accordance with article 11(2) of Directive 2002/96/EC (WEEE)	2006

1907/2006/EC	Restriction of Phthalates According To Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 2006On REACH Annex XVII Item No 51/52					
	As Amended By Commission Regulation (EC) NO. 552/2009					
IEC 60529	Declaration to IPX7					
UN38.3	Test procedure					
	Test T.1	-	Altitude Simulation			
	Test T.2	-	Thermal test			
	Test T.3	-	Vibration			
	Test T.4	-	Shock			
	Test T.5	-	External Short Circuit			
	Test T.6	-	Impact			
	Test T.7	-	Overcharge			
	Test T.8	-	Forced Discharge			

I hereby declare that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable Essential Requirements of the Directives.





Name: Adam Lewis

Position: CEO

*Date:* 22/10/2019